



SV/NO/DK  
FI  
DE  
ENG

PRODUKTSPECIFIKATION/PRODUKT SPESIFIKASJON/PRODUKT SPECIFIKATION/ TUOTTEEN TEKNISET TIEDOT/  
PRODUKTSPEZIFIKATION/PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

# BUTTER POPCORN



## BESKRIVNING/BESKRIVELSE/KUVAUS/BESCHREIBUNG/DESCRIPTION

Grytpoppade/kjelepoppet/Grydepoppede popcorn med smak/smag av/af smör/smør/Pannussa popcornia voin maulla/Im topf zubereitetes popcorn mit Buttergeschmack/Kettle popped popcorn with at taste of butter

## ARTIKEL/ARTIKKEL/ARTIKEL NUMMER/ ARTIKKELINUMERO/ ARTIKELNUMMER/ITEM NUMBER

10360/10312

## TILLVERKNINGSLAND/PRODUKSJONSLAND/ PRODUKTIONS LAND/VALMISTUSMAA/HERSTELLUNGS LAND/ COUNTRY OF MANUFACTURE

Sverige/Ruotsi/Schweden/Sweden

## HÅLLBARHET & FÖRVARING/HOLDBARHET & OPPBEVARING/HOLDBARHED & OPBEVARING/ KESTÄVYYS & SÄILYTYYS/HALTBARKEIT & LAGERUNG/DURABILITY & STORAGE

10360: 6 månader från produktionsdatum/6 måneder fra produksjonsdato/6 måneder fra produktionsdato/6 kuukautta valmistuspäivästä/6 Monate ab Produktionsdatum/6 months from production date

10312: 5 månader från produktionsdatum/5 måneder fra produksjonsdato/5 måneder fra produktionsdato/5 kuukautta valmistuspäivästä/5 Monate ab Produktionsdatum/5 months from production date

Förvaras torrt och ej över normal rumstemperatur/Oppbevares på et tørt sted ved normal romtemperatur/Opbevares tørt og ikke over normal stuetemperatur/Säilytetävä kuivassa enintään / Trocken und nicht über normaler Raumtemperatur lagern huoneenlämpöisessä paikassa/Trocken und nicht wärmer als bei Zimmertemperatur lagern/ Store dry and not above normal room temperature

## ALLERGIINFORMATION/ALLERGIINFORMASJON/ALLERGIOPLYSNINGER/ALLERGIATIEDOT/ALLERGIE- INFORMATIONEN/ALLERGY INFORMATION

Innehåller/Inneholder/Indeholder/Sisältää/Enthält/Contains:  
MJÖLK/MELK/MÆLK/MAITO/MILCH/MILK



SV/NO/DK  
FI  
DE  
ENG

PRODUKTSPECIFIKATION/PRODUKT SPESIFIKASJON/PRODUKT SPECIFIKATION/ TUOTTEEN TEKNISET TIEDOT/  
PRODUKTSPEZIFIKATION/PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

# BUTTER POPCORN

**Ingredienser (SE/NO/DK):** Majs/mais, kokosnötsolja/kokosnøttolje/kokosnøtolie (smörarom/smøraroma, färgämne/farge/farvestof (karoten/caroten)), kryddblandning/krydderblanding/krydderiblanding (**VASSLE-/MYSE-/VALLEPULVER** (från/fra **MJÖLK/MELK/MÆLK**), salt, **KÄRMJÖLKS-/KARNEMELK-/KÆRNEMÆLK PULVER**, maltodextrin/maltodekstrin (majs/mais, potatis/potet/kartoffel), druvsocker/dekstrose/dextrose (majs/mais), jästextrakt/gjærekstrakt/gærekstrakt, kryddextrakt/krydderekstrakt/krydderiekstrakt (gurkmeja/gurkemeie/gurkemeje), arom/aroma)

**Ainekset (FI):** Maissi, kookosöljy (voin tuoksu, väriaine (karoteenia)), mausteseos (**HERAJAUHE (MAIDOSTA)**), suola, **KIRNUPIIMÄJAUHE**, maltodekstriini (maissi, peruna), dekstroosi (maissi), hiivauute, mausteute (kurkuma), aromi)

**Zutaten (DE):** Mais, Kokosöl (Butteraroma, Farbstoff (Karotin)), Gewürzmischung (**MOLKEPULVER** (aus **MILCH**), Salz, **BUTTERMILCHPULVER**, Maltodextrin (Mais, Kartoffel), Traubenzucker (Mais), Hefeextrakt, Gewürzextrakt (Kurkuma), Aroma)

**Ingredients (ENG):** Corn, coconut oil (butter aroma, coloring (carotene)), spice mix (**WHEY POWDER** (from **MILK**), salt, **BUTTERMILK POWDER**, maltodextrin (corn, potato), dextrose (corn), yeast extract, spice extract (turmeric), flavor)

## NÄRINGSVÄRDE/NÆRINGSVERDI/NÆRINGSVÆRDI/RAVINTOARVO/NÄHRWERT/NUTRITIONAL VALUE PER/PR/PRO 100 G

Energi/Energia/Energie/Energy	2097 kJ/501 kcal
Fett/Fedt/Rasva/Fat	25 g
- Varav mättat fett/Herav mettet fett/Heraf mætted fedt/Josta tydyttynttä/Davon gesättigte Fette/Of which saturated fat	21 g
Kolhydrat/Karbohydrat/Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatti/Kohlenhydrat/ Carbohydrate	61 g
- Varav sockerarter/Herav sukkerarter/Heraf sukkerarter/Josta sokereita/Davon Zuckerarten/Of which sugars	3,5 g
Fiber/Kuitua/Ballastoffe/Fibre	12 g
Protein/Proteiini/Eiweiß	8,4 g
Salt/Suola/Salz	1,8 g



SV/NO/DK  
FI  
DE  
ENG

GROSSISTDATA/ENGROSSDATA /TUKKUMYYNTITIEDOT/GROSSHANDELSDATEN/WHOLESALE DATA

# BUTTER POPCORN

ITEM NO: 10360						
Packning level	L x D x H (mm)	Packning structure	Net weight (gram)	Gross weight (gram)	GTIN no	EPD no (Norway)
Pallet EPD/Wholeseller: (incl. EUR-pallet)	1200x800x1185	12 ctn (4 ctn per lay x 3 lay)	28 800	56 960	7331755210363	N/A
Pallet Store: (incl. EUR-pallet)	1200x800x2190	24 ctn (4 ctn per lay x 6 lay)	57 600	93 920	7331755210363	N/A
DFP: (ctn)	390x585x365	16 bags per DFP	2 400	3 080	7331755110366	N/A
KFP: (bag)	185x80x410	Consumer Bag 100g	100	110	7331755010352	N/A

ITEM NO: 10312						
Packning level	L x D x H (mm)	Packning structure	Net weight (gram)	Gross weight (gram)	GTIN no	EPD no (Norway)
Pallet EPD/Wholesaler: (incl. EUR-pallet)	1200x800x1170	8 ctn (4 ctn per layer x 2 lav)	40 000	64 480	7331755910126	6000590
Pallet Domestic/Cinema: (incl. EUR-pallet)	1200x800x2190	16 ctn (4 ctn per lav x 4 lav)	80 000	102 000	7331755610125	N/A
DFP: (ctn)	590 x 390 x 510	5 kg innerbag per DFP (ctn)	5 000	5 560	7331755810129	6000590